The TOX®-Powerpackage with remote working cylinder
Pneumohydraulic Press Forces from 1 – 170 tons
disconnected connected
TOX®-Hydrosplit Coupling solenoid operated
TOX®-Pneumo-Hydraulic Unit Type KT
L
M B A
N

Allocation of the hydraulic hoses to the drive cylinders
Other connection variants on request Rmin: smallest allowable bending radius
Ordering example for hoses:
ZS 01 - 1000
hose length
variant no.
R m
in
H
H
TOX -Hydrosplit-
Coupling
®
Intensifier ES
Hydraulic
cylinder
HZ/AT
Example for the right and wrong installation of hoses
wrong
wrong
right
wrong
right
right
wrong
right
wrong
right
wrong
right
Standard mounting sequence of the
TOX -Hydrosplit Coupling ZHK18®
4
6
2
1
3
5
Mounting variants for TOX®-Hydrosplit coupling with 1 – 6 hoses.
Swivel fitting allows each hose to be independently oriented.
Mounting style 1 Mounting style 2 Mounting style 3 Mounting style 4
HZ
AT
HZ
AT
ES
Hydrosplit
coupling
ES
Hydrosplit
coupling
HZ
AT
Hydrosplit
coupling
ES
HZ
AT
Hydrosplit
coupling
ES
HZ
AT
15.201010.us
Hose must be installed so that it can be bled properly!
Drive Standard Hose dimensions [mm]
hose lengths [mm] A B C Hmin Rmin
AT1 500/1000/2000/3000 88 75 84 220 150
AT2/AT4 500/1000/2000/3000 94 85 92 275 200
AT8 500/1000/2000/3000 101 90 74 320 240
AT15/AT30/AT50 500/1000/2000/3000 118 125 137 375 280
AT100 1000/2000/3000 200 200 176 1120 920